C®SMOS

Mavigate the Compliance Universe

40 C.F.R. §180.259

Propargite; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. Tolerances are established for residues of the pesticide propargite (2-(p-tert-butylphenoxy)
cyclohexyl 2-propynyl sulfite) in or on the following food commodities.

Commodity

Almond

Almond, hulls

Bean, dry, seed

Cattle, fat

Cattle, meat

Cattle, meat byproducts
Citrus, oil

Corn, field, forage
Corn, field, grain

Corn, field, stover
Corn, pop, grain

Corn, pop, stover

Corn, sweet, forage
Corn, sweet, stover
Cotton, undelinted seed
Egg

Goat, fat

Goat, meat

Goat, meat byproducts

Parts per million

0.1

55.0

0.2

0.1

0.1

0.1

30.0

10.0

0.1

10.0

0.1

10.0

10.0

10.0

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/propargite-tolerances-residues
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

Grain, aspirated fractions 0.4
Grape 10.0
Grapefruit 5.0
Hog, fat 0.1
Hog, meat 0.1
Hog, meat byproducts 0.1
Hop, dried cones 100.0
Horse, fat 0.1
Horse, meat 0.1
Horse, meat byproducts 0.1
Lemon 5.0
Milk, fat (0.08 ppm in milk) 2.0
Nectarine 4.0
Orange 10.0
Peanut 0.1
Peppermint, tops 50.0
Poultry, fat 0.1
Potato 0.1
Sheep, fat 0.1
Sheep, meat 0.1
Sheep, meat byproducts 0.1
Sorghum, grain, forage 10.0
Sorghum, grain, grain 5.0
Sorghum, grain, stover 10.0
Spearmint, tops 50.0
Tea, dried 10.0
Walnut 0.1

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-9



https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-3-


https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 180.259
	Propargite; tolerances for residues.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



