

## 40 C.F.R. § 180.259

## Propargite; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* Tolerances are established for residues of the pesticide propargite (2–(*p–tert*–butylphenoxy) cyclohexyl 2–propynyl sulfite) in or on the following food commodities.

Commodity	Parts per million
Almond	0.1
Almond, hulls	55.0
Bean, dry, seed	0.2
Cattle, fat	0.1
Cattle, meat	0.1
Cattle, meat byproducts	0.1
Citrus, oil	30.0
Corn, field, forage	10.0
Corn, field, grain	0.1
Corn, field, stover	10.0
Corn, pop, grain	0.1
Corn, pop, stover	10.0
Corn, sweet, forage	10.0
Corn, sweet, stover	10.0
Cotton, undelinted seed	0.1
Egg	0.1
Goat, fat	0.1
Goat, meat	0.1
Goat, meat byproducts	0.1

Grain, aspirated fractions	0.4
Grape	10.0
Grapefruit	5.0
Hog, fat	0.1
Hog, meat	0.1
Hog, meat byproducts	0.1
Hop, dried cones	100.0
Horse, fat	0.1
Horse, meat	0.1
Horse, meat byproducts	0.1
Lemon	5.0
Milk, fat (0.08 ppm in milk)	2.0
Nectarine	4.0
Orange	10.0
Peanut	0.1
Peppermint, tops	50.0
Poultry, fat	0.1
Potato	0.1
Sheep, fat	0.1
Sheep, meat	0.1
Sheep, meat byproducts	0.1
Sorghum, grain, forage	10.0
Sorghum, grain, grain	5.0
Sorghum, grain, stover	10.0
Spearmint, tops	50.0
Tea, dried	10.0
Walnut	0.1

This document is only available to subscribers. Please  $\log$  in or purchase access.

	<u>Purchase Login</u>		